Page 1 of 2

H100 / HD1300

HD1400 / DC1400

Ref. [Part No. Description QTY
1 |[MPVR60582 |INTAKE CONNECT.H100 1
2 |VTVT63031 |SCREW TCEI M6X55 FIL.25MM ZN 4
3 |VTVT67358 |SCREW TCEI M5X20 AUTOM. TRIL.ZN 4
4 |GUG063480 |O-RING 46,6X41,1X2,9X1,8 1
5 |MFVR57484 |PUMP HEAD H100 1
6 |GUGO063403 |O-RING D. 8.73 X 1.78 NBR 70SH 6
7 _|VVAM64097 |SMALL VALVE A/M H100 6
8 SPACER VALVOLA ASP. H100 NEW 3
9 |PVVR63546 [PACKING OIL 18X10 5/7 3
10 |[MFVR81385 [PUMP CRANKCASE H100 1
11 |GUG001038 [O-RING D. 63.17 X 2.62 NBR 70SH 1
12 [MPVR60597 |VALVE SEAT A/M H100 6
13 [MPVR60512 |COUPLING A/M H100 6
14 |[MLML59292 [SPRING A/M H100 6
15 |[MPVR60428 [VALVE CAGE A/M H100 6
16 PACKING D. 10 X16 X4 -NBR90 3
17 ANTI-EXTR.RING D.16 X10 X1,3 PTFE 3
18 O-RING D. 17.17 X 1.78 NBR 90SH 3
20 BUSHING PL D.10 TEN. LABBRO 3
21 |GUGO013384 |O-RING 9 X 1.5 - NBR -70SH 6
22 |GUG041446 |O-RING D. 12 X 2 NBR 70SH 4
23 [MFVR82048 |MANIFOLD AL H100 S2 1
23 [MFVR84145 |MANIFOLD H100 NEW V02 C/VITE 1
24 |RCDS83749 |SCREW CHIUSURA BY PASS M6 1
24 |VTVT63071 |SCREW M 6X 8 ST-EI UNI 7707 1
25 [MPVR41620 |PROTECTOR S.T-STOP FP 1
26 [LAFN82147 |PLUG ARR.CART BY-PASS BUR S2 1
27 |VTVT63025 |SCREW TCEI M 5X30 UNI 5931 12.9 4
27 |VTVT63026 |SCREW TCEI M 5X30 UNI 5931 ZC 4
28 [GUGO040181 |O-RING D.5 X 2 NBR 90SH 1
29 [VVSF40182 [VALVE H90 PLS 1
30 |[MLML59254 |SPRING D. 9.2 X10X0.8 AISI 302 1
31 |PVVR63090 |SCREW VALV. N/RIT. 1
31 [PVVR84726 |SCREW VALV.NON RITORNO S2 1
35 [LAFN41618 [LAMINATION ONE JT. 1
36 |GUGO01062 [O-RING D. 3.69 X 1.78 NBR 70SH 1
36 |MECB67014 |CABLE MOTORE/COLL.H100 USA 1
37 [PVVR40167 [CAP B12 1
38 [SFVR53318 |BALL D. 7 AISI 420 1
39 |GUGO03496 [O-RING D. 9.25 X 1.78 NBR 70SH 1

40 |PVVR81275 |VALVE SEAT D. 5.6 B POL. 1
41 |GUVR63565 |ANTI-EXTR.RING D. 8X5,2X1 OR 2018 1
42 |GUGO08071 |O-RING D. 4.48 X 1.78 NBR 70SH 1
43 |PVVR59575 |SMALL PISTON BY-PASS OT 1
44 |GUVR63570 |ANTI-EXTR.RING D. 9 X12 X1.5 OR108 1
45 |GUGO011652 |O-RING D. 12.42 X 1.78 NBR 70SH 1
46 |GUGO09720 |O-RING D. 14 X 1.78 NBR 70SH 1
47 |MPVR60387 |VALVE BODY BY-PASS H94 PL 1
48 |LAFN40163 |SPACER B.PASS 12 1
49 |MLML59274 |SPRING REG. PRES. 120 BAR 1
50 [LAFN58937  |BLADE H100 1
50 |[LAFN83503 |BLADE H101 1




Page 2 of 2

H100 / HD1300

HD1400 / DC1400

51 [VTVT63056 SCREW M 5X20 EI-ST UNI 5925 1
51 [VTVT63058 SCREW EI-ST M 5X25 UNI 5925 1
52 |VTDD59239 [NUT H110 1
53 |VTRS00503 |[WASHERD. 6 TE UNI 6798 4
54 |MPVR82425 |COVER ANT. H100 ROSSA R3020 S2 1
54 |MPVR93463 |COVER H100 BLUE (DC1400) 1
55 |[MPVR60339 [CONVEYOR ARIA MOT. H100 1
56 |VTVT67358 SCREW TCEI M5X20 AUTOM. TRIL.ZN 4
56 [VTVT67361 SCREW TCEI M5X25 AUTOM.TRIL.ZN 4
57 |[MOMO80173 [ELECTRIC ENGINEMON.SZ 1600W 90X45H45 120 1
57 |MOMO84018 |ELECTRIC ENGINE1600W 90X45H45 120/60 S3 1
59 |GUGO63458 [O-RING D. 64.77 X 2.62 NBR 70SH 1
60 [MTIG67196 GEARING SHAFT H100 1
61 [MFVRS57573 |SHIELD ANT. H100 1
62 |PVVR63536 |PACKING D. 15X24X5 1
63 |CUVRS53302 [BALL BEARING 6302 -15X42X13 ZKL 1
64 |[MFVRS58059 |CAP H100 10°30' 1
65 |CUVR78341 |ROLLER BEAR.DISH1 AS3552 1
66 |CUVR78340 |ROLLER BEAR.DISH2 AXK3552 1
67 |CUVRS53335 |ROLLER BEAR.DISPIANA 28X52H4 GAR 1
68 [VTVT80442 SCREW TE M 8X 25 BR SX 1
69 |MEVR82513 |LOCKNUT 3/4 NYL 1
70 |[FTDT60702 WATER FILTER H94 IP 1
71 |[RCVR62752 [SOCKET 3433 BK. 1
72 |MPVR82424 |COVER POST. H100 ROSSA R3020 S2 1
72 |MPVR93462 |COVER POST. H100 BLUE (DC1400) 1
73 |VTVT62992 SCREW RAPID/FIX TC CR.4X20 4
74 |MLML80735 [|SPRING 20,5X32X2,2 PIST.H110 3
75 |PIVR67197 PISTON D.10 H110 3
76 |PVVR59103 |RETAINER RING PIST.SW H100D.0,4 3
77 [VTVT00524 SCREW TCB-TC 3.9X13 4
79 |[MPVR40207 [FAIR-LEAD COND.D.5.5 55 SHORE 1
80 |[MECB80914 |PLUG GFCI SJTW W-A2X16AWG 1
82 |GUVR63626 |PROTECTION PPI10 VENT. H100 1
83 |MECI80243 SWITCH M1630FV 125 A T1 1
84 |VTVT06234 SCREW TCB-TC 4.8X13 NIK 2
84 [VTVT83144 SCREW TCB-TC 5 X12 TL 4
89 |MEVR61883 |[CABLE CLAMP PG11 1
90 |MEVR61846 |[LOCKNUT PG11 1
91 |VTVT06234 SCREW TCB-TC 4.8X13 NIK 2
92 |MPVR60495 [CLAMP HOBBY 1
93 [VTVT62988 SCREW ATF TCCR 3,5X12 UNI9707 2
100 |VTVT62975 SCREW AF TCB-TC 2,9X13 ZN 1
101 [MPVR84408 [BLOCK FERMO T/STOP H101 1
102 |VTVT62988 SCREW ATF TCCR 3,5X12 UNI9707 2
103 |VTVT67349 SCREW ATF TCCR 3,5X16 ZN 2
104 [MPVR84409 [COVER SCAT. MICRO T/S H101 S2 1
105 [MECI80953 MICROSWITCH 20A 1CT UA831612RW2 UL 1
106 |LAFN41618 LAMINATION ONE JT. 1
107 [MPVR83120 [BASE-SUPPORT SCAT. MICRO T/S H101 1
108 |MPVR60518 [FAIR-LEAD 15X7,5 1

1

109

MPVR40207

FAIR-LEAD COND.D.5.5 55 SHORE




